Leinster Graded Meet #1
2015/ 2016 Season

Licence No: TBA

Leinster Swimming
087-2200815
Dear Club Secretary,

Enclosed please find entry details for the Leinster Graded Gala. The graded gala covers ALL grades.

Venue: National Aquatic Centre, Blanchardstown, Dublin
Time: Sunday 25" October 2015
Session 1: Graded Gala -warm up: 8.30 start: 9.30
Session 2: Graded Gala - warm up: 14.30 start: 15.30
Fee: €7 per Individual Event
Payment: Cheques, together with gala and club reference and a contact name and email /

mobile number should be sent to:

Leinster Treasurer

Leinster Region Swim Ireland
PO Box 12344

Blackrock

Co Dublin

Payment can also be made by transfer to the following bank account:
Swim Ireland Leinster; IBAN: IE59AIBK93251559772204; BIC: AIBKIE2D
(Older style reference numbers NSC = 93-25-15; a/c 59772204)

Please reference the club and gala on the transfer narrative, and email the treasurer
on leinstertreasurer@swimireland.ie to confirm transfer.

Entries Closing: Friday October 16" 2015. No late entries please
Ages are as of the date of the gala; October 25" 2015
Entries to: Gerald Fleming, Gala Sec, Leinster Swimming

Entries, on Hy-Tek only, should be emailed to
gfleming@eircom.net

PLEASE NOTE: ONE START RULE WILL BE USED THROUGHOUT.

Clubs will be notified in advance as to any changes to the competition. Numbers of heats may be
curtailed to allow the gala to be run off in a reasonable time-frame.

This gala will be run under FINA and Swim Ireland rules. A fine of €10 will apply where swimmers fail
to show up for events without scratching in good time.

Gerald Fleming
Gala Sec, Leinster Swimming

Leinster Region of Swim Ireland — Regional Committee: Website: www.swimleinster.com

Phillip Fitzpatrick Chairperson, Nicole McInerney Secretary, Email: leinstersecretary@swimireland.ie
Niamh Nolan Gueret Treasurer, Patricia Healy, Brian Sweeney,

Paul Doogue, Alec Colvin.




ORDER OF EVENTS

Session 1 — warm up 8.30am, start 9.30am

Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
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100m
50m
50m
100m
100m
50m
50m
100m
100m

Freestyle
Butterfly
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Freestyle
Breaststroke
Backstroke
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Session 2 — warm up 2.30pm, start 3.30pm

10 Male
11 Female
12 Male
13 Female
14 Male
15 Female
16 Male
17 Female
18 Male

100m
50m
100m
100m
50m
50m
100m
100m
50m
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Butterfly
Freestyle
Breaststroke
Backstroke
Freestyle
Butterfly
Backstroke
Breaststroke

Leinster Region of Swim Ireland — Regional Committee:
Phillip Fitzpatrick Chairperson, Nicole McInerney Secretary,
Niamh Nolan Gueret Treasurer, Patricia Healy, Brian Sweeney,

Paul Doogue, Alec Colvin.

Website: www.swimleinster.com
Email: leinstersecretary@swimireland.ie




GALA OFFICIALS FORM

Session 1
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