Leinster Swimming 087-2200815

Dear Club Secretary,

Enclosed please find entry details for the Leinster Graded Gala. The graded gala covers **ALL** grades.

- Venue: National Aquatic Centre, Blanchardstown, Dublin
- Time: Sunday 25th October 2015

Session 1:	Graded Gala	- warm up: 8.30	start: 9.30
Session 2:	Graded Gala	- warm up: 14.30	start: 15.30

- **Fee:** €7 per Individual Event
- Payment: Cheques, together with gala and club reference and a contact name and email / mobile number should be sent to:

Leinster Treasurer Leinster Region Swim Ireland PO Box 12344 Blackrock Co Dublin

Payment can also be made by transfer to the following bank account: Swim Ireland Leinster; **IBAN:** IE59AIBK93251559772204; **BIC:** AIBKIE2D (Older style reference numbers NSC = 93-25-15; a/c 59772204)

Please reference the club and gala on the transfer narrative, and email the treasurer on leinstertreasurer@swimireland.ie to confirm transfer.

Entries Closing: Friday October 16th 2015. No late entries please

Ages are as of the date of the gala; October 25th 2015

Entries to: Gerald Fleming, Gala Sec, Leinster Swimming Entries, on Hy-Tek only, should be emailed to gfleming@eircom.net

PLEASE NOTE: ONE START RULE WILL BE USED THROUGHOUT.

Clubs will be notified in advance as to any changes to the competition. Numbers of heats may be curtailed to allow the gala to be run off in a reasonable time-frame.

This gala will be run under FINA and Swim Ireland rules. A fine of €10 will apply where swimmers fail to show up for events without scratching in good time.

Gerald Fleming Gala Sec, Leinster Swimming



ORDER OF EVENTS

Session 1 – warm up 8.30am, start 9.30am

1	Female	100m	Freestyle
2	Male	50m	Butterfly
3	Female	50m	Backstroke
4	Male	100m	Breaststroke
5	Female	100m	Butterfly
6	Male	50m	Freestyle
7	Female	50m	Breaststroke
8	Male	100m	Backstroke
9	Female	100m	IM

Session 2 – warm up 2.30pm, start 3.30pm

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Male Female Male Female Male Female Male	100m 50m 100m 100m 50m 50m 100m	IM Butterfly Freestyle Breaststroke Backstroke Freestyle Butterfly Backstroke
17	Female	100m	Backstroke
18	Male	50m	Breaststroke



GALA OFFICIALS FORM

Session 1

Name	
Name	

Session 2

Name	 	 	 	

Name	
------	--

Session 3

Name	
------	--

Name.....